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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

 
SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC, 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

ROTHSCHILD DIGITAL MEDIA INNOVATIONS, LLC, 
Patent Owner. 

 
 

Case IPR2015-01364 
Patent 6,101,534 

 
 

 
Before MICHAEL W. KIM, MICHAEL J. FITZPATRICK, and 
SHEILA F. McSHANE, Administrative Patent Judges. 

 

 
FITZPATRICK, Administrative Patent Judge. 

 

ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceedings 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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We previously set DUE DATE 7 (hearing for oral argument should 

one be requested and granted) for August 16, 2016.  Paper 9.  In its “List of 

Proposed Motions,” Patent Owner informed us of its desire to modify this 

date due to a conflict.  Via subsequent emails from and to Board staff, the 

parties were provided a list of panel-acceptable dates from which Patent 

Owner chose August 18, 2016, which date Petitioner does not oppose. 

 

Accordingly, it is:  

ORDERED that DUE DATE 7 is modified to August 18, 2016.
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For Petitioner: 

 
Eric A. Buresh 
Abran J. Kean 
ERISE IP, P.A. 
eric.buresh@eriseip.com 
abran.kean@eriseip.com 
 
 
For Patent Owner: 
 
Thomas K. Landry 
Adam C. Underwood 
John C. Carey 
Ernesto M. Rubi 
CAREY RODRIGUEZ O’KEEFE  
MILIAN GONYA, LLP 
tlandry@careyrodriguez.com 
aunderwood@careyrodriguez.com 
jcarey@careyrodriguez.com 
erubi@careyrodriguez.com 
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